PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yueh-Lin Wu	09/02/2010
Yu-Ming Sun	09/02/2010
Chi-Bin Wu	09/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chung-Hsin Electric and Machinery Manufacturing Corp.	
Street Address:	3F, No. 801. Jhongjheng Rd.	
City:	Jhonghe City, Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	23552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12965971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-9557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-4900

Email: sprice@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Juan Carlos A. Marquez

Address Line 1: 1199 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison PLLC
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHIP.0150

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sheila M. Price

Total Attachments: 1

501376188

source=CHIP-150-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025474 FRAME: 0112

OF \$40.00 12865

	ASSIGNME	N.F.		
WHE	REAS, 1. WU, Yueh-Lin 2, SUN, Yu-Ming 3, WI	J. Chi-Binwhose post office addresses appear below		
hereinafte		certain new and useful improvements in		
THE INVEN	TION) for which an application for United States Letters Pa	. Melenanci icicien mas		
Number_				
No.801,	VHEREAS, Chung-Hein Electric and Machinery Mar Jhongiheng Rd., Jhonghe City, Taipel County 2 b, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest	23552. Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as		
ASSIGNOR, invention granted or interest in respect the Convention and all paternay be grantly as a filing, programmed Starights of A consideration information defense of	iow, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerated by these presents do sell, assign and transfer until said Assand application throughout the United States of America any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reist and to said invention throughout the world, including the ereof and to claim priority pursuant to rights accorded an and all other available international conventions and treatents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importationed throughout the world in respect of said invention. LSO, Assignor hereby agrees to execute any documents secution and maintenance of said application or any other test and in foreign countries for said invention, including an ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further command at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possion behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of Assany patent application or patent encompassed within the tents thall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administration	a, including any and all United States Letters Patent and interest in and to said a, including any and all United States Letters Patent sue of said application; and the entire right, title and a right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International ties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any ion, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which is that legally may be required in connection with the repatent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the additional documents that may be required to affirm the consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further ate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and ession or control, and to provide further assurances and issignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and erms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under		
Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Name	WU, Yueh-Lin	Signature WU, Yuek-UK		
Address	25, Wen Te Rd., Kwei Shan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Date September 02, 2010		
Name	SUN, Yu-Ming	Signature SUN, YN-Ming		
Address	25, Wen Te Rd., Kwei Shan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Date September 02, 2010		
Name	WU, Chi-Bin	Signature CMURL		
Address	25, Wen Te Rd., Kwei Shan Township, Taoyuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.	Date September 02, 2010		

PATENT REEL: 025474 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 12/13/2010

1